THOMAS C. STRICKLAND & SONS FUNERAL HOMES
2460 HWY. 21 SOUTH
RINCON, GA 31326
912-754-6421

SERVICE CHARGE $5,025.00

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of September 10, 2019 and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only those items
you desire. (However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and
overhead.) If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, the reason
will be explained in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you select.

THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION REQUIRES THE PRESENTATION OF THIS DOCUMENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF $2,095.00

This charge includes, but is not limited to, availability and response to initial request to assume custody of remains
and for consultation with the family for final disposition of remains. Also included in this charge is the clerical and
administrative services, preparation and filing of necessary permits, consultation with the clergy, cemetery,
crematory or comimnon carrier, planning the funeral and placement of obituary notices. This fee includes a
praportionate share of the taxes, licenses, utilities, and business expenses necessary to serve the public in a
professional manner. This Jee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral

arrangements you select. (A proportionate share of this fee is already included in our charges for direct
cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

EMBALMING ' $ 990.00

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not vequired by law. However, if you select certain funeral
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing, embalming may be necessary. If vou do not want embalming, you

usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require it, such as a direct cremation or immediate
burial.

AUTOPSY - Post Autopsy Care $ 250.00
OTHER PREPARATON OF REMAINS $ 150.00
This charge includes but is not limited to cosmetology, hairdressing, grooming, dressing and casketing of remains.
OTHER SERVICES
WASHING AND HANDLING OF UNEMBALMED REMAINS $ 100.00
RESTORATION $ 100.00
POST ORGAN DONOR CARE - EXCLUDING EYE DONCR $ 250.00
REFRIGERATION - PER DAY $ 100.00

SHELTER OF REMAINS WHEN NOT EMBALMED - PER DAY $ 100.00



FACILITIES

USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR VIEWING/V ISITATION
(1 day, I evening or Pportions thereof)

USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR FUNERAL CEREMONY - CHAPEL

USE OF FACILITEIS AND STAFF FOR MEMORIAL SERVICE

USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF FOR CHURCH OR OFF-PREMISS CEREMONY
USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICE

AUTOMOTIVE

TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME(Local)
(Local-plus $3.00 per loaded mile over 35 miles) **subject 1o fuel surcharge®*
FUNERAL HEARSE(Local)

(Local-plus 33.00 per loaded mile over 33 miles)**subject to firel surcharge**
FLOWER VAN OR UTILITY VEHICLE(Local)

TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO OR FROM SAVANNAH AIRPORT

TRANSFER OF REMAINS FROM MORTUARY TO PLACE OF AUTOPSY (Local)

w
h

Family transportation not included

MERCHANDISE

CASKETS(4 complete price list will be provided at the Juneral home.)
Available from $895.00 to
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS(4 complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. 9
Available from $1,195.00 to
CREMATION URNS(4 complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. J
Available from $50.00 to
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CARDS
REGISTER BOOK $35.00 to
BURIAL CLOTHING $125.00 to
UNDERCLOTHING MEN’S

WOMEN’S
DRESS SHIRT
CASKET INSERT

PRAYER CARDS & MEMORIAL FOLDERS(Per 50)

$ 42500

$ 525.00
§ 525.00
$ 525.00

$ 425.00

$ 345.00
§ 345.00
$ 150.00
$ 345.00

§ 345.00

$10,995,00

$9,375.00

$ 800.00
§ 20.00
$ 169.00
$ 195.00

$ 1250
$ 15.50

$ 29.00
$ 100.00

$ 30.00



ALTERNATIVE SELECTIONS

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME $2,330.00
Transfer of remains, embalming and professional care, basic services of staff; motor equipment to point of

transportation. This charge does not include the container used for forwarding remains, viewing or funeral
ceremony.

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME $1,490.00

Transfer of remains, basic services of staff, transfer of remains to cemetery. This charge does not include viewing,
ceremony or merchandise.

DIRECT CREMATION $2,800.00

Transfer of remains, basic services of staff, transfer of remains to crematory and cremation charge. If you want to
arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternate container. Alternate containers encase the body and can be

made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers
we provide are corrugated cardboard.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL $1,740.00

Transfer of remains, basic services of staff, transfer to cemetery. This charge does not include viewing or

ceremony. %

INFANT SERVICE CHARGES

GRAVESIDE SERVICE - USING A 2" BABY CASKET $ 700.00
Plus merchandise, grave setup, opening and closing grave.

GRAVESIDE SERVICE - USING A 4 BABY CASKET $2,100.00
Plus merchandise, grave setup, opening and closing grave.

These charges include, but are not limited to, arranging and directing, visitation, intermeni or entombment services
of remains from funeral home, hearse or sedan to place of final disposition. Any additions will be charged at
regular prices.



OPENING AND CLOSING GRAVES - CEMETERY SERVICES

INFANTS UP TO 2°6” CASKET $100.00
24, 30", AND 34” VAULTS $950.00
CREMAINS $150.00
CEMETERY SETUP - TENT, GRASS, AND CHAIRS FOR COMMITTAL SERVICE $375.00
SETUP FEE WHERE NO VAULT IS USED(only using lowering device) $475.00
MOVE MONUMENT TO INSTALL VAULT (minimum charge) $250.00
MOVE SLAB TO INSTALL VAULT (minimum charge) $195.00
OPEN GRAVE THROUGH CONCRETE((minimum charge) $150.00
USE OF BOOM TRUCK TO INSTALL VAULT (minimum charge) $150.00
REMOVAL OF EXCESS DIRT FROM CEMETERY (minimum charge) $120.00

TENTS ERECTED OUTSIDE OF COUNTY OR PRIVATE CEMETERIES
FOR FUNERAL SERVICE (minimum charge) $85.00

5
%

WEEKEND AND HOLIDAY VAULT SERVICE SURCHARGES

pr

SERVICES AT 4 P.M. OR LATER $125.00
SATURDAY $100.00
SUNDAY $300.00
HOLIDAYS $350.00

(January Ist, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, & Christmas Eve)

NO VAULT SERVICE ON CHRISTMAS DAY OR EASTER DAY

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABQUT THIS INFORMATION OF ANY OTHER ASPECT OF THE
FUNERAL, PLEASE FEEL FREE TO ASK.



THOMAS C. STRICKLAND & SONS FUNERAL HOME,
EFFINGHAM CHAPEL
2460 HWY. 21 S., RINCON, GA 31326
912-754-6421

OUTER BURITAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of September 10, 2019. Prices are subject to change without notice.

In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the

grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink. Either a
grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

WILBERT CLASSIC BRONZE VAULT $9,375
Extra heavy concrete construction, seamless ABS Marbelon inner liner, Bronze liner.

WILBERT BRONZE TRIUNE VAULT $3,290
Extra heavy concrete construction, high-impact ABS Trilon and Bronze liner.

WILBERT SST/CAMEO ROSE - STAINLESS VAULT $2,625
WILBERT SST/VETERAN ~ STAINLESS VAULT '

WILBERT SST/TRIUNE - STAINLESS VAULT

Extra heavy cqncrele construction, high-impact ABS Trilon and Stainless steel liner.

WILBERT VENETIAN VAULT $2,005
Extra heavy concrete construction, ABS Marbelon liner.

WILBERT CONTINENTAL VAULT $1,650
Extra heavy concrele construction, Strentex inner liner.

WILBERT MONTICELLO VAULT $1.,495
Concreie construction, Strentex inner liner.

CONCRETE GRAVE LINER $1,i95
Concrete construction.
An installation charge of $335 is included in each vault price.

WEEKEND AND HOLIDAY SURCHARGES TO SERVICE VAULT

SERVICES AT 4 P.M. OR LATER $125.00
SATURDAY $100.00
SUNDAY $300.00

HOLIDAYS: Jan. Ist, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, & Christmas Eve $350.00
No vault service on Easter Day or Christmas Day.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
Qur funeral home makes no representations or warranties about the protective value of outer burial containers. The only warranties,
expressed or implied, granted in connection with goods sold with this funeral service are the express writicn warranties, if any, extended

by the manufacturers thereof. Mo warranties, including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitnes for a particular purpose are
extended by the seller.




THOMAS C. STRICKLAND & SONS FUNERAL HOME,
EFFINGHAM CHAPEL
2460 HWY. 21 S., RINCON, GA 31326
912-754-6421

CREMATION URN PRICE LIST

September 10, 2019
BRAVE $800.00
VETERAN’S FLAG CASE/URN $675.00
CLOCK URN $495.00
PATRIOT $475.00
UNIVERSAL URN VAULT $450.00
PRAYER $450.00
CRUCIFIXION $450.00
REFLECTION $425.00
GREEN COPPER CLOISONNE $425.00
BAMBOO $250.00 - $425.00
SERENITY $400.00
ANTIQUE $400.00
MAIJESTIC $400.00
CAMBRIDGE $390.00
CAMELOT $380.00
BLACK NET $325.00
FLIGHT $325.00
ROYAL $310.00
TRANQUILITY $285.00
REGAL $190.00
CLOISONNE / KEEPSAKE URNS $50.00 - $75.00

DISCL. ER OF WA TIES
Our funeral home makes no reqresentations or warranties about the protective value of cremation winis, The only warranties, expressed or
implied granted in connection with goods sold with this funeral service are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers
thereof. No warranties, including the implied warranties or merehantability or fitness for a particutar purpose are extended by the seller.



Thomas C. Strickland & Sons Funeral Homes
2460 Hwy. 21 South, Rincon, GA 31326

912-754-6421

Casket Price List - Effective Date — September 10, 2019

Bronze / Copper - Non Rusting

48 Ounce Congresstional Velvet
32 Qunce Regal Rose Velvet
32 Ounce Aegean Velvet
Wood Selections
Cherry Regent Velvet
Cherry Statesman Velvet
Maple Williamsburg Velvet
Oalk Greenbrier Velvet
Pecan Woodbridge Velvet
Pine Colonial Crepe
Poplar Weldon Crepe
Oak Fireside . Linen
Poplar Trenton Crepe
Poplar Bailey Linen
¥ Steel Selections
Premium-SST Renaissance Velvet
Premium-SST Greyson Velvet
Premium-SST Platinum Velvet
Premium-SST Silver Pearl Velvet
Premium-8ST Blue Mist Velvet
16 Gauge Royal Silver Velvet
18 Gauge Golden Midnight Velvet
18 Gauge Primrose Crepe
18 Gauge Star Quartz Velvet
18 Gauge Neopolitan Velvet
18 Gauge Primrose Crepe
18 Gauge Tuscany Crepe
18 Gauge Crystal Blue Oversize-30 Crepe
20 Gauge Sand Crepe
20 Gauge Primrose Crepe
20 Gauge Opal Crepe
20 Gauge . -Wellborn Crepe
20 Gauge Non-Protective Triton Crepe
Specialty Selections
Zeigler Case None
Alternative Container / Air/Combo Tray None

Cremation Rental

Crepe

$10,995
$6,395
$6,395

$6,695
$4,995
$4,295
$4.295
$3,595
$3,395
52,695
$2,595
$2,595
$2,095

$5,295
$5,295
$4,595
$4,295
$3,795
$4,195
83,395
$2,995
$2,595
$2,595
$2.,495
$2,195
$3,595
$1,895
$1,895
$1,696
$1,295
$895

$360
$125

$595



